

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
96th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 824, L. D. 855, Bill "An Act
Relating to Duties of Parole Board."

Amend said Bill by striking out the underlined punctuation and words ", or his duly authorized representative," in the 6th and 7th lines of section 1.

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the last underlined sentence of section 1 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'The chief parole officer shall be the secretary of the board, direct the activities of the parole officers and be duly authorized to sign documents including warrants and extradition papers, in behalf of the board.'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the 6th line from the end of section 5, and inserting in place thereof the following:

'~~en-probation~~ discharged to the custody of the department of health and'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the 1st stricken out word "of" at the beginning of the 7th line of section 8 and inserting in place thereof the word 'of'.

Reported by the Committee on Judiciary.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 310)

4/14/53